PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
John BAKER			08/06/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	PENTA TMR IN	 C.				
Street Address:	4480 Progress [rive				
City:	Petrolia					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	N0N 1R0					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
				, I		
Property Ty	уре	Number				
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 783599		3599		
	13			13783599		
Application Number:	13	783599				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 519741914	783599				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email:	DATA 519741914 be sent via US Ma ipwat@blg.	783599 9 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 519741914 be sent via US Ma ipwat@blg. BORDEN I	783599 9 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com ADNER GERVAIS LLP		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 519741914 be sent via US Ma ipwat@blg. BORDEN I 100 Queen	783599 9 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com ADNER GERVAIS LLP Street, Suite 1100				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 519741914 be sent via US Ma ipwat@blg. BORDEN I 100 Queen	783599 9 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com ADNER GERVAIS LLP		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 519741914 be sent via US Ma ipwat@blg. BORDEN I 100 Queen Ottawa, CA	783599 9 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com ADNER GERVAIS LLP Street, Suite 1100		\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 519741914 be sent via US Ma ipwat@blg. BORDEN I 100 Queen Ottawa, CA	9 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com ADNER GERVAIS LLP Street, Suite 1100 NADA K1P 1J9		\$40.00		

ASSIGNMENT

I/We:

1) John BAKER c/o 4480 Progress Drive Petrolia, Ontario N0N 1R0 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Penta TMR Inc. 4480 Progress Drive Petrolia ON N0N 1R0

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

DEPTH CONTROL SYSTEM

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 61/231,744, filed August 6, 2010, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Baker to Penta TMR Inc. PAT 69458-2 Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029913 FRAME: 0421

ς.

SIGNED at	PETROLII	A CANADA	4 .
	City or Town	(Country
this 6^{++}	_ • _ •	2010 .	EL_
	NA	AME	
	STATEMENT BY WIT	NESS	
I. <u>Mary</u> (n	ame of witness)	hose full post office address is	
331 J	uniper Cres. 7.0.7	Box 1915	
Petrol: was personally p			
such document.	(

Assignment from Baker to Penta TMR Inc. PAT 69458-2 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029913 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 03/04/2013